
Manitoba	
  Provinicial	
  Time	
  Trial	
  Championships	
  2013
July	
  6,	
  2013	
  Hillside	
  Beach	
  Manitoba
Hosted	
  by	
  the	
  Alter	
  Ego	
  Cycling	
  Club
Race	
  Organizer:	
  	
  Kim	
  Mitchell

Special	
  thanks	
  to:	
  	
  the	
  RM	
  of	
  Alexander,	
  the	
  community	
  of	
  Hillside	
  Beach,	
  the	
  Victoria	
  Beach	
  
Herald	
  and	
  the	
  Victoria	
  Beach	
  Police	
  for	
  their	
  support.
Race	
  Commissaires:	
  Arlene	
  Woodcock,	
  Moni	
  Robertson,	
  and	
  Lorraine	
  Horton
Much	
  gratitude	
  to	
  our	
  race	
  volunteers	
  many	
  of	
  whom	
  stepped	
  up	
  last	
  minute.	
  	
  
Allan	
  Robertson:	
  Medic
Paul	
  Seier
Nicola	
  Bistyak
Karin	
  McSherry
Michele	
  Kearley
Vern	
  Nelson
Sandra	
  Schettler
Rod	
  Codwell
Christine	
  Prendergast
Jennifer	
  Janzen
Megan	
  Carter
Dave	
  Bell

And	
  I	
  know	
  there	
  were	
  other	
  unidentified	
  spectators	
  who	
  helped	
  out	
  on	
  the	
  spot.	
  
Many	
  thanks.	
  Without	
  these	
  folk,	
  races	
  would	
  not	
  happen.
Also	
  thanks	
  to	
  the	
  Alter	
  Ego	
  Cycling	
  Club,	
  and	
  Alter	
  Ego	
  Sports	
  especially	
  Heather	
  Martin	
  
and	
  Chris	
  Jensen	
  for	
  their	
  website	
  assistance,	
  and	
  CCN	
  for	
  registration.



Race	
  Results (overall	
  by	
  distance)
Racer Club Gender Age	
  Group TIME Placing

12	
  KM	
  
Kurt	
  Penno Team	
  MB Men U15 18:38
Geiza	
  Bistyak Team	
  MB Men U15 20:48
Kailen	
  Shackleton Team	
  MB Men U15 20:50
Carson	
  Thompson Team	
  MB Men U15 21:24
Ness	
  Dahling Team	
  MB Men U15 22:41
Grace	
  Kearley Team	
  MB Women	
   U15 28:00

16.8	
  KM
Willem	
  Boresma Team	
  MB Men	
   U17 24:12
Oliver	
  Evans Team	
  MB Men U17 24:44
Aaron	
  Carter Team	
  MB Men U17 26:06
Graham	
  Lock Team	
  MB Men U17 27:18
Mary	
  Prendergast Team	
  MB Women	
   U17 31:08

20.6	
  KM
Don	
  Sawatzky WCW Men 50-­‐59 30:00
Mark	
  Holmstrom Men 40-­‐49 31:45
Chris	
  Ashley FOG Men 40-­‐49 32:20
Scott	
  Jardine A&L Men 40-­‐49 32:57
Trevor	
  Anderson-­‐Hill Men 40-­‐49 33:07
Gary	
  Edwards FOG Men	
   60-­‐69 33:08
Rennie	
  Benedict Women 50-­‐59 34:02
Ben	
  Van	
  Den	
  Bosch Men 50-­‐59 34:33
Paul	
  Sutherland WCW Men 60-­‐69 34:36
David	
  Gerrard FOG Men 50-­‐59 34:37
Michael	
  Fuentespina Men 40-­‐49 34:50
Genevieve	
  Krahn Women Senior 34:53
Scott	
  Brown Men 40-­‐49 35:06
Mark	
  Grey Men 40-­‐49 35:41
Jason	
  Howden Men 40-­‐49 35:43
Jane	
  Yardley Women 30-­‐39 36:35
Gord	
  Dahling Men	
   40-­‐49 36:47
Jurgen	
  Feldshmid FOG Men 40-­‐49 37:17
Richard	
  Allen PJYD Men 50-­‐59 37:20
Bill	
  Gendron WCW Men 50-­‐59 37:39
Jonathan	
  Thompson Men 40-­‐49 38:50
Albert	
  Falk ABES Men 60-­‐69 39:08
Phil	
  Campeau Alter	
  Ego Men 50-­‐59 39:11



Dave	
  Bell Alter	
  Ego Men 50-­‐59 39:56
Alex	
  Barios-­‐Novak Team	
  MB Women Junior 41:02
Kelsey	
  Reilly Women U23 41:10
John	
  Palmer PJYD Men 70-­‐79 56:14

33.6	
  KM
Danick	
  Vandale Team	
  MB Men Junior 52:24

41.2	
  KM
Blake	
  MacKay Men U23 63:35
Sebastian	
  Jozwiak Lifesport Men Senior 63:46
Pierre	
  Dupuis WCW Men Senior 72:57
Chris	
  Ciastko Alter	
  Ego Men Senior 86:45

RESULTS	
  (by	
  age	
  group	
  and	
  gender)

U15	
  Female	
  12	
  Km
Grace	
  Kearley Team	
  MB Women	
   U15 28:00 GOLD

U15	
  Male	
  12	
  km
Kurt	
  Penno Team	
  MB Men U15 18:38 GOLD
Geiza	
  Bistyak Team	
  MB Men U15 20:48 SILVER
Kailen	
  Shackleton Team	
  MB Men U15 20:50 BRONZE
Carson	
  Thompson Team	
  MB Men U15 21:24 4
Ness	
  Dahling Team	
  MB Men U15 22:41 5

U17	
  Female	
  16.8	
  km
Mary	
  Prendergast Team	
  MB Women	
   U17 31:08 GOLD

U17	
  Male	
  16.8	
  km
Willem	
  Boresma Team	
  MB Men	
   U17 24:12 GOLD
Oliver	
  Evans Team	
  MB Men U17 24:44 SILVER
Aaron	
  Carter Team	
  MB Men U17 26:06 BRONZE
Graham	
  Lock Team	
  MB Men U17 27:18 4

U23	
  Female	
  20.6	
  km
Kelsey	
  Reilly Women U23 41:10 GOLD

U23	
  Male	
  20.6	
  km
Blake	
  MacKay Men U23 63:35 GOLD



Junior	
  Women	
  20.6	
  km
Alex	
  Barios-­‐Novak Team	
  MB Women Junior 41:02 GOLD

Junior	
  Men	
  33.6	
  km
Danick	
  Vandale Team	
  MB Men Junior 52:24 GOLD

Senior	
  Women	
  20.6	
  km
Genevieve	
  Krahn Women Senior 34:53 GOLD

Senior	
  Men	
  41.2	
  km
Sebastian	
  Jozwiak Lifesport Men Senior 63:46 GOLD
Pierre	
  Dupuis WCW Men Senior 72:57 SILVER
Chris	
  Ciastko Alter	
  Ego Men Senior 86:45 BRONZE

Women	
  30-­‐39	
  20.6	
  km
Jane	
  Yardley Women 30-­‐39 36:35 GOLD

Men	
  40-­‐49	
  20.6	
  km
Mark	
  Holmstrom Men 40-­‐49 31:45 GOLD
Chris	
  Ashley FOG Men 40-­‐49 32:20 SILVER
Scott	
  Jardine A&L Men 40-­‐49 32:57 BRONZE
Trevor	
  Anderson-­‐Hill Men 40-­‐49 33:07 4
Michael	
  Fuentespina Men 40-­‐49 34:50 5
Scott	
  Brown Men 40-­‐49 35:06 6
Mark	
  Grey Men 40-­‐49 35:41 7
Jason	
  Howden Men 40-­‐49 35:43 8
Gord	
  Dahling Men	
   40-­‐49 36:47 9
Jurgen	
  Feldshmid FOG Men 40-­‐49 37:17 10
Jonathan	
  Thompson Men 40-­‐49 38:50 11

Women	
  50-­‐59	
  20.6	
  km
Rennie	
  Benedict Women 50-­‐59 34:02 GOLD

Men	
  50-­‐59	
  20.6	
  km
Don	
  Sawatzky WCW Men 50-­‐59 30:00 GOLD
Ben	
  Van	
  Den	
  Bosch Men 50-­‐59 34:33 SILVER
David	
  Gerrard FOG Men 50-­‐59 34:37 BRONZE
Richard	
  Allen PJYD Men 50-­‐59 37:20 4
Bill	
  Gendron WCW Men 50-­‐59 37:39 5
Phil	
  Campeau Alter	
  Ego Men 50-­‐59 39:11 6
Dave	
  Bell Alter	
  Ego Men 50-­‐59 39:56 7



Men	
  60-­‐69	
  20.6	
  km
Gary	
  Edwards FOG Men	
   60-­‐69 33:08 GOLD
Paul	
  Sutherland WCW Men 60-­‐69 34:36 SILVER
Albert	
  Falk ABES Men 60-­‐69 39:08 BRONZE

Men	
  70-­‐79	
  20.6	
  km
John	
  Palmer PJYD Men 70-­‐79 56:14 GOLD


